
2022 Passion For Prime Sale 

June 11th, 2022 

Salina, Kansas 

 

Sale Manager: James Danekas & Associates Inc. 

Internet Venue: LiveAuctions.tv 

Averages: 

47 Females    $11,562.77 

22 Bulls     $9,738.64 

171 Embryos    $876 per embryo 

339 Units of Semen   $300per unit 

TOPS: 

FEMALES 

Lot 28: LMR MS MAYURA 0506H, 7/20/2020 sired by MAYURA L0010, sold by Lone Mountain Ranch; 

$67,500 to Landgraf Ranch, Red Rock, TX. 

Lot 29: LMR MS MAYURA 0520H, 7/22/2020 sired by MAYURA L0010, sold by Lone Mountain Ranch; 

$39,000 to Brian Brett, Southlake, TX. 

Lot 25: LMR MS ITOSHIGENAMI 9274G, 4/15/2019 sired by ITOSHIGENAMI, sold by Lone Mountain 

Ranch; $30,000 to Furlong Farms, El Paso, TX. 

Lot 30: LMR MS MAYURA 0566H, 8/04/2020 sired by MAYURA L0010, sold by Lone Mountain Ranch; 

$25,000 to Walker Cattle Co, Valley View, TX. 

Lot 27: LMR MS MAYURA 0342H, 3/31/2020 sired by MAYURA L0010, sold by Lone Mountain Ranch; 

$23,000 to La Roca Range, Granbury, TX. 

Lot 33: LMR MS MAYURA 0820H, 8/21/2020 sired by MAYURA L0010, sold by Lone Mountain Ranch; 

$22,500 to Walker Cattle Co, Valley View, TX. 

Lot 31: LMR MS MAYURA 0557H, 7/29/2020 sired by MAYURA L0010, sold by Lone Mountain Ranch; 

$22,000 to La Roca Range, Granbury, TX. 

Lot 26: LMR MS ITOSHIGENAMI 0325H, 3/24/2020 sired by ITOSHIGENAMI, sold by Lone Mountain 

Ranch; $22,000 to Alexandre Vincent, Acton Vale, Quebec. 



Lot 39: SLATOR RANCH 615H, 1/11/2020 sired by SLATOR RANCH 99E, sold by Slator Ranch; $21,000 to 

Christensen Genetics, Weston, ID. 

BULLS 

Lot 74: WSI CELSIOR, 2/26/2021 sired by MACQUARIE WAGYU N0100, sold by Wagyu Sekai; $25,000 to 

Dr Russ Hobbs, Aledo, TX. 

Lot 58: DF LOCKDOWN 002H ET, 3/25/2020 sired by SNF KIKUYAITO 02 13D, sold by Dryer Farms; 

$15,500 to Furlong Farms, El Paso, TX. 

Lot 57: DF NINJA 901G ET, 10/03/2019 sired by MFC SANJIROU 3-39, sold by Dryer Farms; $14,000 to 

Furlong Farms, El Paso, TX. 

Lot 56: DLT KAGIROU 005H, 10/23/2020 sired by WORLS K’S KAGE, sold by DL Texas Ranch; $11,500 to 

Ransom Ranch, Luling, TX. 

Lot 71: LMR MICHIFUKU F154-0409H, 5/03/2020 sired by SUMO MICHIFUKU F154, sold by Lone 

Mountain Ranch; $11,000 to Colorado River Ranch, Gypsum, CO. 

Lot 50: BARV SUZITO SHIGENAMI 20H ET, 2/26/2020 sired by ITOSHIGENAMI, sold by BAR V Wagyu; 

$10,500 to La Roca Range, Granbury, TX. 

Lot 52: BARV TAKASURU 921G, 9/12/2019 sired by BAR R POLLED ZURUTANI D64, sold by Booth Creek 

Wagyu; $10,500 to Whitsell Farms, Vinemont, AL. 

EMBRYOS 

Lot 100: MAYURA ITOSHIGENAMI JNR X LMR MS MAYURA 0510H ET, 3 Embryos, sold by Lone 

Mountain Ranch; $5,750 per embryo to BAR V Wagyu, Abilene, KS. 

Lot 99: MAYURA ITOSHIGENAMI JNR X LMR MS ITOSHIGENAMI 9610G ET, 3 Embryos, sold by Lone 

Mountain Ranch; $2,750 per embryo to Twin Oaks Farm, Powhatan, VA. 

Lot 101: ARUBIAL BOND Q007 ET X LMR MS MAYURA 0510H ET, 4 Embryos, sold by Lone Mountain 

Ranch; $1,750 per embryo to Buck Mountain Ranch, Warsaw, MO. 

Lot 124: SUMO MICHIFUKU F154 X M6 MS HIRASHIGETAYASU 890F, 4 Embryos, sold by Wynford 

Wagyu; $1,600 per embryo to Santos Patronos, McAllen, TX. 

Lot 85: ITOZURU DOI X CHR MS SANJIROU 909F ET, 4 Embryos, sold by Crescent Harbor Ranch; $1,500 

per embryo to Wilders Wagyu, Clayton, NC. 

Lot 102: ARUBIAL BOND Q007 ET X LMR MS MAYURA 0550H ET, 4 Embryos, sold by Lone Mountain 

Ranch; $1,500 per embryo to M6 Ranch, Alvarado, TX. 

SEMEN 



Lot 166: WYNDFORD ITOGUNI 308H, 3 Units, sold by Wynford Wagyu; $6,000 per unit to Nat Rea, 

Canada. 

Lot 135: MAYURA L0010, 8 Units, sold by Hay Greg Holsteins; $1,400 per unit to DL Texas Ranch, 

Montgomery, TX. 

Lot 160: GENJIRO, 5 Units, sold by Wagyu Sekai; $1,300 per unit to Triple P Wagyu, Dickson, TN. 

Just short of 200 registered buyers made for a successful sale of this country’s top Wagyu and Akaushi 

programs. A hot Kansas afternoon set the stage for this year’s event. The heat wasn’t the only fire that 

day; the buyers were as competitive as ever. The evening before, the Howard family of Howard Wagyu 

and the Berland family of Bar V Wagyu hosted a beautiful dinner and social. Many buyers and 

consignors were in attendance. Live animals were purchased by buyers from coast to coast and 

everywhere in between, even Canada. In all and very successful day for both buyers and sellers; a great 

day for the Wagyu breed! 


